Summary Report

Strathcona County Open Space and Recreation Facilities Strategy

1. My age is
Response Chart Percentage Count
Under 18 years 3% 16
18-24 . 8% 38
25-34 27% 129
35-44 36% 174
45-54 - 14% 69
55-64 7% 36
65-74 I 3% 15
74 years + 1% 3
No comment 0% 2
Total Responses 482
2. Ilive in
Response Chart Percentage Count
Sherwood Park 80% 383
Rural Strathcona County . 12% 57
Another surrounding community (which 8% 40
one?)
Total Responses 480
3. Do you believe Strathcona County needs more OUTDOOR aquatic options?
Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 80% 379
No - 20% 97
Total Responses 476
4. Are you aware of the existing outdoor Spray Decks within Sherwood Park?
Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 78% 371
No - 22% 107
Total Responses 478



Have you used any of the existing spray decks in Sherwood Park?

Response Chart Percentage Count
Yes 56% 265
Total Responses 475

5. Do you feel it is important to have a Spray Park within Strathcona County?

Response Chart Percentage Count

Yes 89% 424

No . 11% 52
Total Responses 476

6. I feel that an outdoor pool would be an important addition to the recreation amenities in
Strathcona County

Response Chart Percentage Count
strongly agree 33% 159
agree - 28% 132
neutral 19% 90
disagree 12% 59
strongly disagree . 8% 40
Total Responses 480

7. It is important to me to have a neighborhood spray park within walking distance (approx.
1km) of my house

Response Chart Percentage Count
strongly agree 14% 64
agree - 16% 78
neutral 37% 177
disagree 24% 115
strongly disagree . 8% 39

Total Responses 473



8. It is important to me to have a spray park within a short drive from my house (5-10 min)

Response Chart Percentage Count
strongly agree 28% 132
agree - 37% 177
neutral 23% 108
disagree 9% 41
strongly disagree I 4% 20
Total Responses 478

9. In regards to OUTDOOR spontaneous aquatic play opportunities, I feel that Strathcona
County should focus their planning on:

Response Chart Percentage Count

One larger, more community - wide 51% 240

spray park

A higher number of smaller, more 37% 173

geographically spread-out spray parks

I don't think we need a spray park 13% 60
Total Responses 473

12. If you travel to other municipalities to visit spray parks, which park do you prefer to visit?

Response Chart Count

Fort Saskatchewan 123

Beaumont 66

St Albert

74
Edmonton (which ones?) 110

I don't travel to use spray parks - 189

Total Responses 476

14. Do you feel that Strathcona County needs more INDOOR aquatic options?

Response Chart Percentage Count

Yes 62% 293

Total Responses 469



16. How far are you willing to drive to use an indoor aquatic facility?

Response Chart Percentage Count
0-4km 10% 49
5-9km - 37% 174
10 - 14 km 31% 146
15 km + 22% 106
Total Responses 475

Would you be interested in being contacted for an aquatics focus group at some point in the
future?

Response Chart Percentage Count

Yes 35% 164

Total Responses 467





